

BID TABULATION SUMMARY
June 3, 2021

Gene George Boulevard, South Extension
Phase I - Don Tyson Parkway to 56th Street
Street, Storm Drainage, Water, & Sewer Improvements
City of Springdale Project 18BPS11

Engineering Services, Inc.
PO Box 282
Springdale, Arkansas
(479) 751-8733

| BIDDER | TOTAL BID AMOUNT |
|-----------------------------------|------------------|
| Brothers Construction, Inc. * | \$4,797,830.50 |
| Crossland Heavy Contractors, Inc. | \$4,885,991.00 |
| APAC-Central, Inc. | \$5,130,642.75 |

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct report of the bids received on June 3, 2021.

Engineering Services, Inc.
Brandon J. Rush, P.E.

* Total Bid Amount was corrected for math error.



BID TABULATION

June 3, 2021

Gene George Boulevard, South Extension
Phase I - Don Tyson Parkway to 56th Street
Street & Storm Drainage Improvements
City of Springdale Project 18BPS11

Engineering Services, Inc.
PO Box 282
Springdale, Arkansas
(479) 751-8733

BID SCHEDULE A

| Item No. | Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Brother's Construction, Inc. | | Crossland Heavy Contractors | | APAC-Central, Inc. | |
|----------|--|----------|------|------------------------------|------------------|-----------------------------|------------------|--------------------|------------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total Amount Bid | Unit Price | Total Amount Bid | Unit Price | Total Amount Bid |
| 1 | City of Springdale Performance & Payment Bond | 1 | LS | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 13,800.00 | \$ 13,800.00 |
| 2 | Roadway Construction Control / Site Preparation | 1 | LS | \$ 125,000.00 | \$ 125,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 81,800.00 | \$ 81,800.00 |
| 3 | Trench and Excavation Safety System | 1 | LS | \$ 120,000.00 | \$ 120,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 2,100.00 |
| 4 | Clearing & Grubbing | 1 | LS | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 59,000.00 | \$ 59,000.00 | \$ 71,500.00 | \$ 71,500.00 |
| 5 | Undercut and Backfill | 11000 | CY | \$ 20.00 | \$ 220,000.00 | \$ 29.00 | \$ 319,000.00 | \$ 25.25 | \$ 277,750.00 |
| 6 | Rock Excavation | 65 | CY | \$ 250.00 | \$ 16,250.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 10,400.00 |
| 7 | Unclassified Excavation | 23000 | CY | \$ 9.00 | \$ 207,000.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 184,000.00 | \$ 10.50 | \$ 241,500.00 |
| 8 | Embankment | 10700 | CY | \$ 13.00 | \$ 139,100.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 117,700.00 | \$ 14.75 | \$ 157,825.00 |
| 9 | Subgrade Preparation | 16000 | SY | \$ 2.50 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 3.75 | \$ 60,000.00 |
| 10 | 4" Topsoil Placement | 25000 | SY | \$ 5.25 | \$ 131,250.00 | \$ 1.20 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 4.20 | \$ 105,000.00 |
| 11 | 18" RCP Outside Roadway | 978 | LF | \$ 45.00 | \$ 44,010.00 | \$ 82.00 | \$ 80,196.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 41,076.00 |
| 12 | 18" RCP Within Roadway | 75 | LF | \$ 54.00 | \$ 4,050.00 | \$ 131.00 | \$ 9,825.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 4,125.00 |
| 13 | 24" RCP Outside Roadway | 269 | LF | \$ 59.00 | \$ 15,871.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 29,590.00 | \$ 60.50 | \$ 16,274.50 |
| 14 | 24" RCP Within Roadway | 125 | LF | \$ 69.00 | \$ 8,625.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 14,375.00 | \$ 94.60 | \$ 11,825.00 |
| 15 | 30" RCP Outside Roadway | 366 | LF | \$ 81.00 | \$ 29,646.00 | \$ 152.00 | \$ 55,632.00 | \$ 89.50 | \$ 32,757.00 |
| 16 | 30" RCP Within Roadway | 190 | LF | \$ 91.00 | \$ 17,290.00 | \$ 217.00 | \$ 41,230.00 | \$ 148.00 | \$ 28,120.00 |
| 17 | 2-30" RCP Outside Roadway | 80 | LF | \$ 180.00 | \$ 14,400.00 | \$ 420.00 | \$ 33,600.00 | \$ 168.00 | \$ 13,440.00 |
| 18 | 2-30" RCP Within Roadway | 107 | LF | \$ 198.00 | \$ 21,186.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 80,250.00 | \$ 262.00 | \$ 28,034.00 |
| 19 | 30" HERCP Within Roadway | 85 | LF | \$ 210.00 | \$ 17,850.00 | \$ 210.00 | \$ 17,850.00 | \$ 158.00 | \$ 13,430.00 |
| 20 | 30" Precast Concrete Flared End Section | 1 | EA | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,280.00 | \$ 1,280.00 | \$ 1,575.00 | \$ 1,575.00 |
| 21 | 4' x 4' Drop Inlet | 13 | EA | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 62,400.00 | \$ 8,522.00 | \$ 110,786.00 | \$ 5,045.00 | \$ 65,585.00 |
| 22 | 5' x 4' Drop Inlet | 2 | EA | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 9,425.00 | \$ 18,850.00 | \$ 5,885.00 | \$ 11,770.00 |
| 23 | 5' x 5' Drop Inlet | 1 | EA | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,700.00 | \$ 10,700.00 | \$ 5,465.00 | \$ 5,465.00 |
| 24 | 8' x 4' Drop Inlet | 1 | EA | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 9,400.00 | \$ 9,400.00 | \$ 7,888.00 | \$ 7,888.00 |
| 25 | 11' x 4' Drop Inlet | 1 | EA | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 8,725.00 | \$ 8,725.00 |
| 26 | 5' x 4' Junction Box | 4 | EA | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 9,225.00 | \$ 36,900.00 | \$ 5,785.00 | \$ 23,140.00 |
| 27 | 5' x 5' Junction Box | 1 | EA | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 9,560.00 | \$ 9,560.00 | \$ 6,095.00 | \$ 6,095.00 |
| 28 | 11' x 5' Junction Box | 1 | EA | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 12,050.00 | \$ 12,050.00 | \$ 8,935.00 | \$ 8,935.00 |
| 29 | 4' Drop Inlet Extension | 23 | EA | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 27,600.00 | \$ 2,150.00 | \$ 49,450.00 | \$ 1,685.00 | \$ 38,755.00 |
| 30 | Concrete Headwall #19 | 1 | LS | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 20,775.00 | \$ 20,775.00 | \$ 6,097.00 | \$ 6,097.00 |
| 31 | Rip-Rap with Filter Blanket | 50 | SY | \$ 80.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 68.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 4,250.00 |
| 32 | 4" Aggregate Base Course | 2000 | SY | \$ 6.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 12.25 | \$ 24,500.00 |
| 33 | 10" Aggregate Base Course | 16000 | SY | \$ 10.95 | \$ 175,200.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 208,000.00 | \$ 10.50 | \$ 168,000.00 |
| 34 | 2" Asphalt Concrete Hot Mix Surface Course | 11500 | SY | \$ 11.15 | \$ 128,225.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 149,500.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 126,500.00 |
| 35 | 4" Asphalt Concrete Hot Mix Binder Course (ACHMBC) | 11500 | SY | \$ 22.25 | \$ 255,875.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 310,500.00 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 195,500.00 |
| 36 | 3" Asphalt Concrete Hot Mix Surface Course | 2000 | SY | \$ 19.10 | \$ 38,200.00 | \$ 23.00 | \$ 46,000.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 40,000.00 |
| 37 | Concrete Curb & Gutter | 8535 | LF | \$ 13.50 | \$ 115,222.50 | \$ 19.00 | \$ 162,165.00 | \$ 30.75 | \$ 262,451.25 |

BID TABULATION

June 3, 2021

Gene George Boulevard, South Extension
 Phase I - Don Tyson Parkway to 56th Street
 Street & Storm Drainage Improvements
 City of Springdale Project 18BPS11

Engineering Services, Inc.
 PO Box 282
 Springdale, Arkansas
 (479) 751-8733

BID SCHEDULE A

| Item No. | Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Brother's Construction, Inc. | | Crossland Heavy Contractors | | APAC-Central, Inc. | |
|------------------------------|--|----------|------|------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total Amount Bid | Unit Price | Total Amount Bid | Unit Price | Total Amount Bid |
| 38 | 4" Concrete Sidewalk | 1150 | SY | \$ 45.00 | \$ 51,750.00 | \$ 57.00 | \$ 65,550.00 | \$ 82.00 | \$ 94,300.00 |
| 39 | 4" Concrete Trail | 2300.0 | SY | \$ 55.00 | \$ 126,500.00 | \$ 49.00 | \$ 112,700.00 | \$ 88.00 | \$ 202,400.00 |
| 40 | Concrete Apron | 435 | SY | \$ 65.00 | \$ 28,275.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 34,800.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 45,675.00 |
| 41 | Concrete Driveway | 675.00 | SY | \$ 65.00 | \$ 43,875.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 54,000.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 70,875.00 |
| 42 | Aggregate Base Course Driveway | 885 | SY | \$ 19.00 | \$ 16,815.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 14,160.00 | \$ 23.25 | \$ 20,576.25 |
| 43 | Concrete Retaining Wall | XXXXX | CY | XXXXXX | XXXXXXXX | XXXXXX | XXXXXX | XXXXXX | XXXXXX |
| 44 | Seeding | 2 | AC | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 3,890.00 | \$ 7,780.00 |
| 45 | Sodding | 20000 | SY | \$ 3.75 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 4.70 | \$ 94,000.00 | \$ 4.20 | \$ 84,000.00 |
| 46 | Additional Watering | 1 | MG | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 31.00 | \$ 31.00 | \$ 105.25 | \$ 105.25 |
| 47 | Mailboxes & Supports | 14 | EA | \$ 300.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 3,850.00 | \$ 210.25 | \$ 2,943.50 |
| 48 | 4" Striping (Thermoplastic) | 2100 | LF | \$ 1.65 | \$ 3,465.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 3,150.00 |
| 49 | Pavement Symbols (Thermoplastic) | 25 | EA | \$ 400.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 395.00 | \$ 9,875.00 |
| 50 | Crosswalks (Thermoplastic) | 350 | LF | \$ 25.00 | \$ 8,750.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 8,750.00 | \$ 21.00 | \$ 7,350.00 |
| 51 | 24" Stop Bar (Thermoplastic) | 100 | LF | \$ 20.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 15.75 | \$ 1,575.00 |
| 52 | Permanent Regulatory Signs | 25 | EA | \$ 350.00 | \$ 8,750.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 315.00 | \$ 7,875.00 |
| 53 | Erosion Control | 1 | LS | \$ 95,000.00 | \$ 95,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 31,500.00 | \$ 31,500.00 |
| 54 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | \$ 130,000.00 | \$ 130,000.00 | \$ 22,000.00 | \$ 22,000.00 | \$ 96,141.00 | \$ 96,141.00 |
| 55 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$ 130,000.00 | \$ 130,000.00 | \$ 95,980.00 | \$ 95,980.00 | \$ 240,000.00 | \$ 240,000.00 |
| 56 | 3-Rail Wood Fence | 200 | LF | \$ 50.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 49.00 | \$ 9,800.00 | \$ 40.50 | \$ 8,100.00 |
| 57 | Barbed Wire Fence | 1800 | LF | \$ 5.50 | \$ 9,900.00 | \$ 6.25 | \$ 11,250.00 | \$ 5.25 | \$ 9,450.00 |
| 58 | ADA Ramp With Cast-in-Place Tactile Panel | 16 | EA | \$ 700.00 | \$ 11,200.00 | \$ 590.00 | \$ 9,440.00 | \$ 3,150.00 | \$ 50,400.00 |
| 59 | Project Sign | 2 | EA | \$ 900.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 930.00 | \$ 1,860.00 | \$ 790.00 | \$ 1,580.00 |
| 60 | Galvanized Steel Pedestrian Handrail | 1800 | LF | \$ 85.00 | \$ 153,000.00 | \$ 91.00 | \$ 163,800.00 | \$ 96.00 | \$ 172,800.00 |
| 61 | Type III Barricades | 3 | EA | \$ 450.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 404.00 | \$ 1,212.00 | \$ 345.00 | \$ 1,035.00 |
| 62 | 2" Non-Metallic Conduit | 2600 | LF | \$ 16.00 | \$ 41,600.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$ 32,500.00 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 44,200.00 |
| 63 | Concrete Pull Box | 13 | EA | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 16,900.00 | \$ 407.00 | \$ 5,291.00 | \$ 946.00 | \$ 12,298.00 |
| 64 | Electrical Conductors for Luminaires | 2600 | LF | \$ 4.00 | \$ 10,400.00 | \$ 11.90 | \$ 30,940.00 | \$ 4.20 | \$ 10,920.00 |
| 65 | Roadway Illumination Pole w/ LED Luminaires | 13 | EA | \$ 7,700.00 | \$ 100,100.00 | \$ 6,160.00 | \$ 80,080.00 | \$ 7,620.00 | \$ 99,060.00 |
| 66 | Right of Way Trees | 51 | EA | \$ 375.00 | \$ 19,125.00 | \$ 527.00 | \$ 26,877.00 | \$ 445.00 | \$ 22,695.00 |
| 67 | Landscape Maintenance Agreement | 1 | LS | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 6,832.00 | \$ 6,832.00 |
| 68 | Landscape Warranty Agreement | 1 | LS | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 3,365.00 | \$ 3,365.00 |
| 69 | Rectangular Rapid Flash Beacon (RRFB) Pedestrian Crossing System | 1 | LS | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 34,700.00 | \$ 34,700.00 | \$ 24,175.00 | \$ 24,175.00 |
| 70 | Gravity Block Retaining Wall | 8800 | SF | \$ 46.00 | \$ 404,800.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 484,000.00 | \$ 47.30 | \$ 416,240.00 |
| TOTAL BID SCHEDULE A: | | | | | \$3,872,805.50 | | \$3,902,835.00 | | \$4,025,258.75 |

 = Corrected Math Error from Bid

BID TABULATION
June 3, 2021

Gene George Boulevard, South Extension
Phase I - Don Tyson Parkway to 56th Street
Street, Storm Drainage, Water, & Sewer Improvements
City of Springdale Project 18BPS11

Engineering Services, Inc.
PO Box 282
Springdale, Arkansas
(479) 751-8733

BID SCHEDULE B

| Item No. | Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Brother's Construction | | Crossland Heavy Contractors | | APAC-Central, Inc. | |
|----------|--|----------|------|------------------------|------------------|-----------------------------|------------------|--------------------|------------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total Amount Bid | Unit Price | Total Amount Bid | Unit Price | Total Amount Bid |
| 70 | Springdale Water & Sewer Commission Maintenance Bond | 1 | LS | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 9,100.00 | \$ 9,100.00 | \$ 36,790.00 | \$ 36,790.00 |
| 71 | Springdale Water Utilities Trench Excavation & Safety | 1 | LS | \$ 41,000.00 | \$ 41,000.00 | \$ 9,600.00 | \$ 9,600.00 | \$ 36,790.00 | \$ 36,790.00 |
| 72 | Section G18 Compliance; Cut, Cap, & Abandon Existing Water Mains & Return Items to SWU | 1 | LS | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 33,000.00 | \$ 33,000.00 | \$ 36,790.00 | \$ 36,790.00 |
| 73 | Flowable Select Trench Backfill | 660 | LF | \$ 140.00 | \$ 92,400.00 | \$ 102.00 | \$ 67,320.00 | \$ 89.25 | \$ 58,905.00 |
| 74 | Full Depth ARDOT Class 7 Base Trench Backfill | 284 | LF | \$ 90.00 | \$ 25,560.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 11,928.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 11,928.00 |
| 75 | 20"Steel Encasement by Open Cut | 32 | LF | \$ 145.00 | \$ 4,640.00 | \$ 354.00 | \$ 11,328.00 | \$ 289.00 | \$ 9,248.00 |
| 76 | 12" Special Class 50 Ductile Iron Water Main | 2120 | LF | \$ 75.00 | \$ 159,000.00 | \$ 102.00 | \$ 216,240.00 | \$ 82.00 | \$ 173,840.00 |
| 77 | 8" Special Class 50 Ductile Iron Water Main | 550 | LF | \$ 60.00 | \$ 33,000.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 44,000.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 35,750.00 |
| 78 | 6" Special Class 50 Ductile Iron Water Main | 20 | LF | \$ 55.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 84.00 | \$ 1,680.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 1,300.00 |
| 79 | Restrained Joint Cement Lined Compact Ductile Iron Fittings | 3600 | LB | \$ 7.50 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 32,400.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$ 45,000.00 |
| 80 | 12" x 12" Tapping Sleeve & Valve | 1 | EA | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 10,300.00 | \$ 10,300.00 | \$ 11,565.00 | \$ 11,565.00 |
| 81 | 6" x 6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve | 2 | EA | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 8,950.00 | \$ 17,900.00 |
| 82 | 1" Coated Copper Water Service Line | 750 | LF | \$ 40.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 33.00 | \$ 24,750.00 | \$ 31.50 | \$ 23,625.00 |
| 83 | 2" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit for Water Service Line | 500 | LF | \$ 35.00 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 31.00 | \$ 15,500.00 | \$ 36.75 | \$ 18,375.00 |
| 84 | 12" x 1" Service Saddle | 5 | EA | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 735.00 | \$ 3,675.00 |
| 85 | 8" x 1" Service Saddle | 2 | EA | \$ 350.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 630.00 | \$ 1,260.00 |
| 86 | Single Service Water Meter Assembly | 7 | EA | \$ 675.00 | \$ 4,725.00 | \$ 1,230.00 | \$ 8,610.00 | \$ 1,051.00 | \$ 7,357.00 |
| 87 | Double Service Water Meter Assembly | 1 | EA | \$ 900.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,365.00 | \$ 1,365.00 |
| 88 | Irrigation Meter Assembly | 1 | EA | \$ 900.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 1,260.00 | \$ 1,260.00 |
| 89 | Pressure Reducing Assembly for Water Service | 1 | EA | \$ 900.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 960.00 | \$ 960.00 | \$ 1,575.00 | \$ 1,575.00 |
| 90 | Connect to Existing Water Service Line (Licensed Plumber) | 7 | EA | \$ 400.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 420.00 | \$ 2,940.00 | \$ 420.00 | \$ 2,940.00 |
| 91 | 6" Fire Hydrant Assembly w/6" Gate Valve | 7 | EA | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 6,800.00 | \$ 47,600.00 | \$ 8,410.00 | \$ 58,870.00 |
| 92 | 4' ID Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0-8'depth, Standard Frame & Lid) | 11 | EA | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 44,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 66,000.00 | \$ 6,306.00 | \$ 69,366.00 |
| 93 | 4' ID Sanitary Sewer Manhole (Additional Depth) | 30 | VF | \$ 200.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 370.00 | \$ 11,100.00 | \$ 420.00 | \$ 12,600.00 |
| 94 | Core Drill & Connect to Existing Manhole | 1 | EA | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 3,150.00 | \$ 3,150.00 |
| 95 | Adjust Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole to Finished Grade | 1 | EA | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 2,105.00 | \$ 2,105.00 |
| 96 | 10" Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer with Protecto 401 (0-8' Depth) | 900 | LF | \$ 95.00 | \$ 85,500.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 135,000.00 | \$ 148.00 | \$ 133,200.00 |
| 97 | 10" PVC (SDR-26) Gravity Sewer (12-14' deep) | 80 | LF | \$ 85.00 | \$ 6,800.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 163.00 | \$ 13,040.00 |
| 98 | 10" PVC (SDR-26) Gravity Sewer (10-12' deep) | 220 | LF | \$ 95.00 | \$ 20,900.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 20,900.00 | \$ 184.00 | \$ 40,480.00 |
| 99 | 10" PVC (SDR-26) Gravity Sewer (8-10' deep) | 80 | LF | \$ 90.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 8,400.00 |
| 100 | 10" PVC (SDR-26) Gravity Sewer (0-8' deep) | 20 | LF | \$ 90.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 132.00 | \$ 2,640.00 |
| 101 | 8" PVC (SDR-26) Gravity Sewer (12-14' deep) | 20 | LF | \$ 95.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 136.00 | \$ 2,720.00 |
| 102 | 8" PVC (SDR-26) Gravity Sewer (10-12' deep) | 60 | LF | \$ 90.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 5,100.00 | \$ 158.00 | \$ 9,480.00 |
| 103 | 8" PVC (SDR-26) Gravity Sewer (8-10' deep) | 400 | LF | \$ 87.00 | \$ 34,800.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 126.00 | \$ 50,400.00 |
| 104 | 8" PVC (SDR-26) Gravity Sewer (0-8' deep) | 550 | LF | \$ 90.00 | \$ 49,500.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 44,000.00 | \$ 131.00 | \$ 72,050.00 |
| 105 | 4" PVC (SDR-26) Sewer Service Line | 100 | LF | \$ 60.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 4,200.00 |
| 106 | PVC (SDR-26) Sanitary Sewer Wye | 1 | EA | \$ 600.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 420.00 | \$ 420.00 |
| 107 | Connect to Existing Gravity Sewer Service Line (Licensed Plumber) | 1 | EA | \$ 750.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 420.00 | \$ 420.00 |
| 108 | 12" Butterfly Valve | 7 | EA | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 31,500.00 | \$ 5,465.00 | \$ 38,255.00 |
| 109 | 8" Gate Valve | 6 | EA | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 2,945.00 | \$ 17,670.00 |
| 110 | Tracer Wire Port | 20 | EA | \$ 300.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 425.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 158.00 | \$ 3,160.00 |
| 111 | Concrete Pipe Cradle | 1 | LS | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 1,575.00 | \$ 1,575.00 |
| 112 | Abandon Existing Septic System and Connect to Public Sewer | 1 | EA | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 6,095.00 | \$ 6,095.00 |

BID TABULATION
June 3, 2021

Gene George Boulevard, South Extension
Phase I - Don Tyson Parkway to 56th Street
Street, Storm Drainage, Water, & Sewer Improvements
City of Springdale Project 18BPS11

Engineering Services, Inc.
PO Box 282
Springdale, Arkansas
(479) 751-8733

BID SCHEDULE B

| Item No. | Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Brother's Construction | | Crossland Heavy Contractors | | APAC-Central, Inc. | |
|------------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------|------|------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total Amount Bid | Unit Price | Total Amount Bid | Unit Price | Total Amount Bid |
| 113 | Abandon Existing Domestic Water Well | 1 | EA | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 2,100.00 |
| 114 | Rock Excavation for Sewer | 50 | CY | \$ 275.00 | \$ 13,750.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 315.00 | \$ 15,750.00 |
| TOTAL BID SCHEDULE B: | | | | | \$925,025.00 | | \$983,156.00 | | \$1,105,384.00 |